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OPE 
ID 

School Type Control PRGMS   FY2016 FY2015 FY2014 

003764 

VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 
1 HAYDEN DRIVE VIRGINIA 
HALL, 
PETERSBURG   VA  23806-0001 

Master's 
Degree 

or 
Doctor's 
Degree 

Public 
Both 

(FFEL/FDL) 

Default Rate  15.2   16.2   17.6  

No. in Default  284   331   396  

No. in Repay  1,868   2,043   2,245  

Enrollment figures 
 
Percentage Calculation 

 5,505  
 

33.9  

 6,191  
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32.8  


