



School Default Rates
FY 2016, 2015, and 2014

Record 1 of 1

OPE ID	School	Type	Control	PRGMS		FY2016	FY2015	FY2014
003764	VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 HAYDEN DRIVE VIRGINIA HALL, PETERSBURG VA 23806-0001	Master's Degree or Doctor's Degree	Public	Both (FFEL/FDL)	Default Rate	15.2	16.2	17.6
					No. in Default	284	331	396
					No. in Repay	1,868	2,043	2,245
					Enrollment figures	5,505	6,191	6,831
					Percentage Calculation	33.9	32.9	32.8